NXP USA Inc. - KMC8610VT1333JB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Freescale Semiconductor 91
Table 64 shows the parts that are available for ordering and their operating conditions.
Table 63. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MC nnnn w xx yyyy M z
Product
Code
Part
 Identifier
Temp 3 Package 1
Core Processor
Frequency2
(MHz)
DDR Speed
(MHz)
Product Revision Level
MC 8610
T = –40°
to 105°C PX = Leaded sphere
FC-PBGA
VT = RoHS lead free
FC-PBGA
1066, 800
J = 533 MHz
G = 400 MHz
Revision B = 1.1
System Version Register
Value for Rev B:
0x80A0_0011—MPC8610
Blank = 0
to 105°C
1333, 1066, 800
Notes:
1. See Section 5, “Package Information,” for more information on available package types.
2. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
3. Extended temperature range devices are offered only with core frequencies of 1066 and 800 MHz.
Table 64. Part Offerings and Operating Conditions
Part Offerings1
1 The xx in the part marking represents the package option.The ‘T’
represents the extended temperature rating. The ‘z’ represents the
revision letter. For more information see Table 63.
Operating Conditions
MC8610xx1333Jz Max CPU speed = 1333 MHz,
Max DDR = 533 MHz
MC8610xx1066Jz Max CPU speed = 1066 MHz,
Max DDR = 533 MHz
MC8610Txx1066Jz Max CPU speed = 1066 MHz,
Max DDR = 533 MHz
extended Temperature Rating
MC8610xx800Gz Max CPU speed = 800 MHz,
Max DDR = 400 MHz
MC8610Txx800Gz Max CPU speed = 800 MHz,
Max DDR = 400 MHz
Extended temperature rating
Note:
MPC8610 Integrated Host Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Product Documentation
Freescale Semiconductor94
6 Product Documentation
The following documents are required for a complete description of the device and are needed to design properly with the part.
• MPC8610 Integrated Host Processor Reference Manual (document number: MPC8610RM)
• e600 PowerPC Core Reference Manual (document number: E600CORERM)
7 Revision History
Table 65 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 65. Revision History
Rev. No. Date Substantive Change(s)
2 1/2009  • Updated Table of Contents
 • Removed subheading Section 1.1. pin assignments.
 • Promoted section 4.3, “Ordering Information,” and associated subsections to Section 4, “Ordering
Information.” Renumbered subsequent sections and subsections accordingly.
1 01/2009  • Updated Table of Contents
 • Removed Serial Rapid IO from Section 2.4.4, “Platform Frequency Requirements for PCI-Express”